Maidstone and **MHS** Tunbridge Wells

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 4479

NHS Trust

Please reply to:

FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone Kent ME16 9QQ Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

29 January 2018

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Overseas visitors.

1. How many overseas visitor managers / assistants the Trust employed in the financial year:

a. 2013/14

b. 2014/15

c. 2015/16

d. 2016/17

e. 2017/18.

2. In relation to charges made in accordance with the Immigration Act 2014, and / or the NHS (Charges to Overseas Visitors) Regulations 2015 http://www.legislation.gov.uk/uksi/2015/238/pdfs/uksi_20150238_en.pdf, please state the total number of overseas patients invoiced in the financial year:

a. 2013/14

b. 2014/15

c. 2015/16

d. 2016/17

e. 2017/18 year-to-date (to 31st December)

3. In relation to charges made in accordance with the Immigration Act 2014 / NHS (Charges to Overseas Visitors) Regulations 2015, please state the total amount invoiced in the financial year:

a. 2013/14

b. 2014/15

c. 2015/16

d. 2016/17

e. 2017/18 year-to-date (to 31st December)

4. And please state the total payments that were recovered from overseas patients in each of these financial years:

a. 2013/14

b. 2014/15

c. 2015/16

d. 2016/17 e. 2017/18 year-to-date (to 31st December)

	No. of OVMs / OVAs	No. overseas patients	Total charges invoiced £	Total payments recovered £
		invoiced		
2013/14	0	**	**	**
2014/15	0	28	71095.60	71095.60
2015/16	1 OVM (May 2015)	84	502991.03	455385.50
2016/17	1 OVM	90	320811.13	193247.37 to date
2017/18	1 OVM + 1 OV	101	220465.01	76697.02
YTD	Officer (from Oct)			

** Please note that records were not kept prior to January 2014.